JALIKN

Electromagnetic type Top and Bottom Thread Trimmer
BRI LTRUVEE

UT35

PARTS LIST

13453808
No0.1436-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark..........means this part is changed from the previous pasts bool.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

b3 T 1 refer to "Note” expianation at boltom of page.
2. Codes on the “Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

»"0.17 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted fings on the Figures indicate assembiy parts.

N—Y YR MNTHBIELT
1.7 ZR" oSt
L RE 3 - 1 O B DA~y Py S IR L TSEEM S h A ma s kL T,
EERGIE" EWMEU A b7 FEBALT LT,
2101 iR =T D" TR OMBAEERLT (W,
2 HEMo¥TE, BREEL, 01, 25BONMK. #X (Bt —bA) 2BLET,
3. MM () 2 ERSEMRLTWATFRSTHSZLERKLET.
4 AFRPR—YD = — — — = iz, AMRTHEZ EERELET,



CONTENTS
2] x

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... \ttnunnnattee e aaneaeneaee i transsseenaes
FETFRE

2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...vireeiiiraeeiiarrenineanannnns e
THREDBRSE

3. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE
& PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS ...0virirrretarnieaaaeterraaranaraeernaaannnnanans
RWURHEE - H 2 LITRE

4.TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... cuitiinunnneiieeiareraeerrncaaananens
LWV RBLR

5. NEEDLE THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS . ... covtnneeiaaoreneeanaanannrannerionananns
U0 R —BHE

6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B &BIR

7.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ...oioiioietaaainneaneaerrraeiaiaeeeaareaannnnsn 10
EFMRY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
Eog|

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
*MF-7800 SERIES (NO.1380 PART NO.18450200)

ZOr=YY ZEBRSSNOBRZEMF -7 8 0 0 LIBETT,
ZORBICPBSTINA-YYRA N ELTFRONSA—VIYRAMHEY FF,
MF—7800YY—X (NO. 1380 Z%13450200)




1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AT BaLR




REF. N0 NOTE__ _ PARTMNO. _________] DESCRIPTIGN . ____. SR S SR AR Qy _
1 134-56553 PULL_OFF_LEVER_ASSY LPIRAN -3 1
2 134-56405 THD_PULL_OFF_BAR_HOLDER P2 Uh 4 1
3 SK-8040360-TP  SCREW MR N4 1=3 1
4 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥* AhAY 3 1
5 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ABJ ECC FuyayYY-280J _ECC 1
6 133-41508 SPRING 7 I 1
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 1=16 At 3y 1
8 WP-0961046-SC  WASHER Tyda— 1
9 SM~4041055-8P  SCREW A3y M4 L=10 2

10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Alwh” Fyyay_ASSY I

i1 133-406203 TENSION POST SUPPORT Fy¥avE AME b (1)

12 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW yaldy -2rya- (1)

13 133-41706 KNOB 77 (2)

14 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFI-F FI3-E0Y eI Iac k(1)

15 133-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR FuIavy (ATEn -3 (1)

16 133-41607 TENSION DISGC_EYELET 2 Fryavy 477 a2 (3)

17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Abgbt 9= L 4 (5)

18 133-40708 SPACER AN P (5)

18 133-40807 TENSION POST FryavE b (5)

20 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFavyt 3 (10)

27 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {AFayI¥ FAET (5

22 13137906 SPRING BUSHING N AT y¥a (5)

23 131-40504 TENNSION SPRING {}Fabyn k 3 Y (3

24 133-40906 KNGB GREEN JTEMY (3}

25 133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET FYYavYy L2774bwd {23

96 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING IhFE-Y n % (23

27 SH-8030412-TP  SCREW hAFY M3 L=4 7

28 134-56603 THD_PULL_OFF_HOOK Av2AATe Y 7

29 134-56207 THD_P_0_HOOK_GUTDE {PIARTIY 41 5

30 SK-8040360-TF  SCREW Ay M4 =3 5

31 134-56000 THREAD_GU1DE S22 1

32 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 23T M4 L=6 2

33 134-56108 PULL_OFF_BAR {P2AAE Y 1

- 2 o



THRYD Btk

2.LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




REF. R0 MOTE_ __ | PARTNO. ___ .. __ .1 DPESCRIPTEIQN _______... - SN Qy _
1 400-26174 UNDER_TRIMMER_ASSY YIS 1
2 134-40003 BED_TOP_COVER_FOR_UT A5V aYA" yh Yxhn - (N
3 134-40409 SPRING_FOR_UT AEIFIN X (1
4 13440102 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER SRATINA - n
5 134-41308 LOWER_ENIFE Y447 (1)
] SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 1=2.5 ¥3%y ¥3 L=2.5 €]
7 134-40805 EYELET R ~4vFVH {n
8 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW. L5y (4)
9 134-40904 SPACER_1 AN =31 (3

10 134-41001 SPACER 2 An —$-1 (D

11 S¥-6040460-TP  SCREW v539 M4 L=4.2 ey

12 134-40201 KNIFE_HOLDER_GUIDE AZEM - A n

13 134-41902 LEAF_SPRING-2 AZFM - 4 % (1)

14 134-415605 THREADED _PLATE 1an X 97h4R (n

i5 134-41803 LEAF SPRING-1 AZFIN 3 {1)

16 SM-1020450-TF  SCREW K2 L=4 Y537 M2 L=4 €3]

17 134-41506 TENSION_LEVER AXTIFATEIUN - (1

18 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 L35y M2 L=2.5 (1)

19 134-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 FRIMIFVT N R (D

20 134-41407 LOWER_KNIFE_GUIDE YRAXTVH {n

Z1 134-41704 UPPER_ENIFE PAZ (n

22 SM-6020600-TP  SCREW &7 v (2

23 SM-60Z1000-TP  SCREW IRy (1)

24 134-40300 LEVER ARV Sh oA - {n

25 400-25990 LINK_DRIVING 1B o0y {1)

76 400-25989 BOLT_CARRIER IS bk (0N

27 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 B &hAY 2.5 (1)

28 $4-1040860-SP  SCREW #333% M4 L=8 8

29 134-40508 STOP_PLATE IBEY AR ~ I

30 SM-6040870-SP  SCREW v5I5Y M4 L=8§ I

31 134-40607 GUIDE_BASE T A A =3 1

32 134-40706 GUIDE {hENd b 1

33 $M-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 v53y" M3 L=2.5 1

34 SM-4040655-8N  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A" 3 M4 L=6 2

- 4 -



3. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

XY WEDHE - # A EITBIGR




REF. NG NOTE _  PARTNO. _ _______] BPESCRIPZTIOGN ____ _____._ [ . AR, Qty |
1 400-30477 SOLENOID_ASSY B ALTE MY V9 1
2 406-30478 SOLENOID_ASSY_A FRITY YLD 03 (1)
3 400-32444 SOLENMOID_BRACKET UPPER 7 Fryhia n
4 400-32445 SOLENOID_BRACKET LOWER T Fryb IR 93]
5 S#-4051055-8P SCREW Fa 3y (6)
3 T Ws-0510002-KP~ SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MEF I3 5.1X9.2X1.3 {6}
7 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 €5 & 3 5.5X10X0.8 (6)
8 GAK-33036004 SOLENOID COVER VT2 IS T e}
9 400-32703 P_F_RUBBER_WASHER HHITY Ty (1)

10 400-32447 CAP_JOINT Y7 v a{vh ()
11 SM-B050602- 1P SCRER M5 L=6 T3y NbX0.8 L=6 4y
12 134-55100 AIR_CYLINDER_CAP ITYYYE Xy 7 (1)
132 400-32446 SOLENOID_BRACKET VITEI YL E ()
14 SH-6061200-SP SCREW L33y M6 L=12 (4)
15 RP-0621016-50 WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v5¥ 33 6.2X13X1 (4)
16 SH-4030855-8X SCREW X3 L=8.0 Fa 3y K3 L=§ 1
17 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e5% I 3 4.5X10X0.8 1
18 SM-6061400-8P SCREW M6 L=l4 k313 M6 L=14 1
135 ®S-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NN 1
20 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k34 4 % 6.2X13X1 1

I1 400-30482 T ELECTRIC DRIVE ASSY ¥y RN 9% 1

22 * 400-40271 (n

23 400-26935 SOLENOID_BRACKET YL pIrS{s (1)

24 SH-6051002-TP SCRER N5X0.8 L=10 nyArTHE Ab H5X0.8 L=10 (4)

25 SN-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ky3y M6 L=10 (4)
25 WP-0621016~5D WASHER &, 2X13X1 ESF A 2 6. 2K13X1 (4}
27 * 400-39670 (1)
28 §M-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 At 139 M5 L=6 {2
29 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥5# 3" % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)
30 * 400-40662 (1}
31 400-26348 CONR_BLOCK T FYT Y-V 43
32 * 400-39669 ¢)]
33 B1515-210-D00 PIN RPN Y 1
34 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L5 b % 5.6X12X0.8 (1)

35 134-42702 PIN JA{PX VYT VL Y {1}

36 400~ 74057 U7 _SHEFT YRR 95 (1)

37 NM-6080003-8C NUT M8 oyhrth M8 332 (1)

38 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 23N D=8 W=8 (1)

39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW U5 L=4 ARy M5 L=4 (2)

40 109-01106 SPRING FrIn (1)

41 134-23601 WASHER X2 Ty [€);

42 134-42900 COLLAR YR EIAT- (2)

43 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 orhy7HE Ak WSXG.8 L=10 (2

44 134-43007 PLATE_HOLDER T Y=-bEMC - (0

45 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 eEI7FE A M6 L=12 (1)

48 400-24101 SENSOR_BOLDER L Y 2 @)

47 S¥-6040802-TX SCREW BYATHE A M4X0.7 1=8 (2

48 134-43205 SWITCH_PLATE A{2F7 b=} (n

49 5¥-4040655-5P SCREW ¥4 L=6 FAr a3y M4 L=6 (2)

50 134-43106 TENS_RELEASE PLATE_UT TENSY9-27° V- OT {1)

51 SH-4040855-3P SCRER FA35 {2}

52 * 400-40661 (1)
53 229-01805 GROUND MARK I ¥-9 (1)
54 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 €58 3 3 5.5%X10X0.8 (4)

55 400-38380 BUSHING _UT_SHAFT RIGHT PRV 2L Y AR L (€)]

[T 400-38259 WASHER TAFG [§)]

57 SM-8061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 urhaTHE A 3

58 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN 438 Fa-7° 0.6

59 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7" 8 2997 3

66 5¥-4040655-SP SCRER ¥4 L=6 Fa' 33y M4 L=6 3

61 134-43304 TENSTON_RELEASE_LEVER TRIRFFR = i

62 SK-6041202-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 BINITHE b 1

63 SM-4041655-5P SCREW ¥4 L=15 IRy 1

64 SD-0700706-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v¥y D=7 H=7 1

65 400-21746 UNDER_TRIMMER_SENSOR_CABLE_AS¥ {MEVEY -7 WIS 1



4.TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
LR B

1 40029821 ¥_L_THD TRIMNER_ASSY LA 2R 3P 1
2 CN-3002000-01 ATTENTIGK SEAL 26" b Fabfi-A(16) (1}
3 400-29004 FIXED_ENIFE 27{AR ¢)]
4 400-25005 FIXED ENIFE_HOLDER TF{AAFRN - (1
5 400-24103 HOLDER_GUIDE A - AR [6))]
6 400-29006 LEVER [ (13
7 400-29007 LEVER_PIN [FARS ] 1)
8 400-29008 HOVING_KNIFE } AR {1}
9 NN-6030001-5D NUT ¥3X0.5 gyhsvh ¥3X0.5 132 (n
10 NK-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 uyhsdyh ¥4X0.7 132 (2)
1 400-29010 ROD ek 6]
12 $N-4850455-5P SCREW TRy (%)
12 SH-6040600-8P SCREW K4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 (2}
14 SH-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 E73Y M4 L=10 (5)
15 SK-56041002~TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 oyAr7iE Ah M4X0,7 L=10 (1)
16 SN-8030450-5F SCREW 43 L=4 A3y M3 L=4 m
17 M8518-630-0A0 THREAD TENSION SCLENOID ASM. IMFINIVV LN 23 1)
18 400-29011 SOLENOID_BASE YN WYY n
19 134-58401 SPRING YE{MIFYT N (1)
20 400-29012 SPRING Ny 3 (1)
21 400-79013 SPRING_FOOK_BASE A ARFRTFIE 4 (i)
22 * TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1§29 n
23 * SK-6041200-5P SCREW ¥4 L=12 L33y M4 L=12 (L)
24 * XE-5040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 wYhoFyh MAX0.T 192 )
25 400-25003 BRACKET2 YTAMEY AT R2 1
26 SN-6041002-1N BOLT EYRITIE Mk Z
a7 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5 ¥ 3 4.5X10X0.8 5
28 SE-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IRITHE Ah M4X0.7 L=12 5
29 400-29002 BRACKET] paZgSSherEE )| 1



5.NEEDLE THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS
7 PR

1 400-31642 NEEDLE_THREAD WIPER_ASSY PYLPIIN 55 1
2 400-31388 SOLENOID BRACKET YA A A (1)
3 400-31390 WIPER_BAR_GUIDE TiN - Ih 4 (1)
4 400-31391 SOLENDID_LEVER MR L - (1)
5 400-31392 SOLENOID_LEVER_PIN YN b -y (1)
6 400-31394 WIPER_BAR_ASSY VAR =5 973 (0
7 400-31396 WIPER _HOLDER LIRS 37 (n
8 400-31397 WIPER 74N - '¢)]
9 400-31399 THD_CLAMP_SPRING NI{R I3y (1
10 400-31402 SAFETY_ COVER T Vi - (1)
11 400-32661 ROTARY SOLENOID_ASSY U-A3-yV)4h 73 )]
12 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2 Fariy-4(16) (1
13 NM-6030001-SN  NUT 15V S (2)
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4MA7 3 (0
15 SK-4030455-SP  SCREW FA° 33V M3 L=4 {(2)
16 SK-G020256-TF  SCREW, (2253 )
17 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 ¢33y M3 L=5 (D
18 SM-5040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 LI M4 L=4 (1)
19 SM-8040800-SP  SCREW nohrE A ¢))]
20 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 A3 F % 3.1X5,8X0.7 (2)
21 SE-6040800-5P  SCREW (2234 3
22 WP-0450826-8C  WASHER 4.5K10X0.8 v3¥ 3 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

-8 -



6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
{3 Gl PRoR

i
A X

REF.NO _MOTE  PARTNO, DESCRIPTIOR ____ ... LA S A Qy _
1 133-16302 THREAD TRIMMER ALyhe by I
2 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 t3%5 M3 L=5 1
3 01 MTS-P0O115000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 -) 1
4 01 MTJ-VMO04000  V-BELT, 40 INCH VA" Bh 404%F 1
5 02 MTJ-VM003900  V-BELT, 39 INCH Va" Lh 394vF 1
[ 400-26921 SYNCHRONIZER LI YELR) 1
7 02 400-21727 RESISTOR PACK BL ASH. F429n* yyBLYZ 1
8 D2 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW AT 35 K4 L=10 1
9 02 WP-0430800-5D WASHER ¥4 LS N ah dvA M4 i

10 400-23351 SYNCHRONIZER_STUD_ASSY yyomayiE 993 1
11 *  400-38326 SOLENDTD_BRACKET PIN IR 7 ey 1
NOTE (#%3E) 01....FOR SC-510 SC-510H
02....FOR SC-500 SC-500H



7.1LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEWHY A D

As to the place changed,refer to the cerresponding Rev_ No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part}and new parts(Added parts)are

not

interchangeable with each other:

In this ¢case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your

orders,

TEMEFE, 3%Rev.No, RECBB{F AL,
BEANERUSTVEENRSE, BRANCSETS, THETAZT.

13453808

No.1436-[02 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBHEE/D:0bsocfeted partsHBEE/E:ErratumlE

(" [Rev.Page[Ref. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. I
* MNo. | H Mo, & i # MNo. | H No. &
bt 01 6 16}400-38326
DO ] 221400-30483 Al 02 8 22(400-40271
D} 01 ] 271400-26934 Al 02 8 271400~39670
D | 01 6 30(400-26845 A 02 8 30/400-40662
D[ 01 G 32]B1513-210-~000 Al 02 8 321400-39669
b{ o0t 6 521400-33262 Al 02 8 52{400-406861
D o1 7 221400-29014
D[ 01 7 23(236-30007
Al 02 7 22 (TA-0550604-R0O
Al 02 7 23|/5M-6041200-8P
Al 02 7 24 I{NM-6040001-SP
A D02 9 11]400-38326
. .

- 10 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS k]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NQ PAGE REF
pihd H_ N &% H XN & n___NO B ¥ M
B1515-210-D00 6 33 | SM-8040360-TP 2 30 | 229-0180% 6 53
B2008-372-000 2 14 ] SM-8050412-TP 6 39 229-28907 2 20
B3121-804-000 2 26 | SM-8050602-TP 6 Il
SH-9040800-3P 8 19 400-21727 g 7
CM-3002000-01 7T 2 400-21746 6 65
CH-3002000-01 § 12 | TA-0550604-RO 7 22 | 400-23351 9 1o
C5-0800881-TP 6 38 400-24097 6 36
WP-0430800-8D 9 9 400-24101 6§ 46
GAK- 33036004 6 8 | WP-0450826-SC 6 17 | 400-24103 7 5
WP-0450826-SC 7 27 400-25989 4 26
HX-0015000-0D 6 59 | WP-0450826-SC & 22 § 400-25990 4 25
HX-0031400-0A 6 58 | WP-0550800-Sp & 7 400-26174 4 1
We-0550300-SP 6 29 | 400-26848 6 31
MTJ-VE003900 9 5 | Wr-0550800-8P 6 54 400-26921 9 6
MTJ-VE004000 9 4 | WP-0560860-SE 6 34 400-26935 6 23
MTS-PO115000-A © 3 | WP-0621016-31 6 15 | 400-29002 7 29
MB518-630-0A0 T 17 | WP-0621016-8D 6 20 400-29003 7 25
WP-0621016-SD 6 26 400-29004 7 3
NM-6030001-SD 7 8 | Wr-0861046-5C Z 8 400-29005 T 4
NM-6030001-8X § 13 | WS-0310002-KN 8 20 400-29006 7 6
NM-6040001-SP 7 10 | WS-0510002-KP 6 & 400-29007 7 7
NM-6040001-5P T 24 | WS-0610002-KP 6 19 400-29008 7 8
NM-6080003-SC 6 37 400-29010 7 11
109-01106 6 40 | 400-29011 7 18
RE-0250000-K0 4 27 131-37609 2 21 400-29012 7 20
RE-0300000-K0 2 4 | 131-37906 2 22 | 400-29013 7 2t
RE~0300000-K0 8 14 | 131-40504 2 23 400-28821 7 1
133-16302 9 1 400-30477 6 1
SD-0700706-TP 6 64 | 133-40203 2 1 400-30478 6 2
3K-1020450-TP 4 16 133-40252 2 10 400-30482 & 21
$¥-1040860-SP 4 28 | 133-40302 2 12 400-31388 8 1
SM-4030455-SP 8 15 | 133-40401 2 15 400-31390 g8 3
SM-4030855-SN 6 16 | 133-40500 2 25 400-3139] 8 4
SM-4040655-SN 4 34 | 133-40609 2 17 400-31392 g8 5
SM-4040655-SP 2 32 | 133-40708 Z 18 400-31394 8§ 6
SH-4040655-SP 6 49 | 133-40807 2 19 400-31396 8§ 7
SM-4040655-8P 6 60 | 133-40906 Z 24 400-31397 3 8
SK-4040855-5P 6 5] 133-41409 2 5 400-31399 8 9
SM-4041055-5¢ 2 9 133-41508 2§ 400-31402 8
S¥-4041055-8P 9 8 | 133-41607 2 16 400-31642 8 1
SH-4041655-5P 2 "7 133-41706 2 13 400-32444 6 3
SM-4041665-8P 6 63 134-40003 4 2 400-32445 6 4
SM-4050655-SP 6 28 | 134-40102 4 4 | 400-32446 6 13
- SH-4051055-SP 6 5 | 134-40201 4 12 400-32447 6 10
SM-4850455-SP 7 12 | 134-40300 4 24 400-32661 g8 11
SM-6020250-TP 4 8 | 134-40409 4 3 400-32703 6 8
SK-6020250-TP 8 18 134-40508 4 29 400-38259 6 56
SK-6020350-SP 4 18 | 134-40607 4 31 40038326 9 11
SM-6020600-TF 4 22 134-40706 4 32 400-38380 6 55
SH-6021000-TP 4 23 134-40805 4 7 400-39669 6 32
SK-6030350-SN 4 6 134-40904 4 9 ] 400-39670 6 27
SH-6030350-SN 4 33 134-41001 4 10 | 400-40271 6 22
SH-6030500-3N 8 17 134-41308 4 5 400-40661 6 52
SK-6030500-3K 9 2 134-41407 4 20 [ 400-40662 6 30
SM-6040450-TP 8 18 | 134-41506 4 17
SH-6040460-TP 4 11 134-41605 4 14
SK-6040600-SP T 13 134-41704 4 21
SH-6040800-SP 8 21 134-41803 4 15
SM-6040802-TN 6 47 134-41902 4 13
SK-6040870-3P 4 30 { 134-42207 4 19
SM-6041000-SP 7 14 134-42702 6 35
SM-6041002-TN 7 26 1 134-42000 6 42
SH-6041002-TP 7 15 1 134-43007 6 44
SM-6041200-8P 7 23 134-43106 6 50
SH-6041202-TN 7 28 | 134-43205 6 48
SH-6041202-TP 6 62 134-43304 6 61
S¥-6051002-TP 6 24 | 134-4380]1 6 41
SH-6051002-TP 6 43 | 134-55100 6 12
$K-6061010-TP 6 25 | 134-56009 2 31
SK-6061200~SP 6 14 | 134-56108 2 3
SK-6061202-TP 6 45 | 134-56207 2 29
SM-6061400-8P 6 18 | 134-56405 2 2
SM-6061602-TP 6 57 134-56563 2 1
SH-8030412-TP 2 27T | 134-56603 2 28
SM-3030450-SP 7 16 | 134-58401 7 18
SK¥-8040360-TP 2 3

- 11 -









